presentation on all aspects of the lease agreement at the First Reading. You’ll recall, it’s a ten 
year lease, two five year options, fifteen thousand dollars a year rent, plus at year seven it begins 

CPI bumps, and the option is twenty thousand dollars ($20,000) and then twenty-five thousand 
dollars ($25,000) a year. The rent seemed a little low to some people, and so when we did an 
investigation as to what other cinemateques are being charged in City-owned or government 
owned, we found Cinema Peridiso has no rent in Fort Lauderdale, wonderful venue; Hippodrown

[...]

be here for comment. The third aspect of this financing -- two hundred and fifty thousand dollars 
from the City and then the Coral Gables Community Foundation through a designated fund the 
Harry and Mary Perrin Fund would be giving a very generous donation of two hundred and fifty 
thousand dollars ($250,000). There is a condition to that gift that we actually encouraged and 
that would be in honor of the donor that we would recommend that the plaza, already built plaza, 
in front of the art cinema space be renamed the Harry and Mary Perrin Plaza, or Perrin Plaza for

[...]

Slesnick’s invoice, very short in details, attached to his 
petition to Circuit Judge Maria C [inaudible] to be discharged as personal representative. She did 
it March 11th by accident or not, hours before the Commission vote. It turns out that the Mayor 
asked and received a total of fifty six thousand nine hundred twenty dollars four cents 
(56,920.04) for his personal representative job. According to state law a personal representative 
gets three percent of the estate, and the estate total seven hundred and seventy five thousand 
seventy nine dollars fifty nine cents ($775,079.59), which included two hundred and fifty 
thousand now offered to the cinema; the Mayor’s fee should have been twenty-three thousand 
dollars two hundred fifty-two thirty seven cents ($23,252.37), well maybe Mr. Slesnick has 
higher expenses, which is fine, he is entitled to his pay.